RE ////////////////////////////////////	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	<u>6</u>		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
lanuel Calzada	Name: McDonald's Corporation		
aul G. Simmons erry Sus	Internal Address:		
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸	No		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: McDonald's Plaza		
xecution Date(s) 7/6/05; 7/11/05			
/ Assignment Merger	City: Oak Brook		
_ Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:60521		
_ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	his document is being filed together with a new application.		
. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes 🖌 No		
Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame: Eric H. Weimers	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame: <u>Eric H. Weimers</u> nternal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame: Eric H. Weimers nternal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame: Eric H. Weimers nternal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Jame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address: Internal Address: Suite 2100 ity: Chicago Zip:60606	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Jame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Suite 2100 ity: Chicago rate: Illinois Zip:60606 hone Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Jame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address: Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Jame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address: Internal Address: Suite 2100 ity: Chicago rate: Illinois Zip:60606 hone Number: (312) 214-7770 ax Number: (312) 214-7715 mail Address: weimers@ryndaksuri.com Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card - Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Jame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address: Internal Address: Suite 2100 ity: Chicago rate: Illinois Zip:60606 hone Number: (312) 214-7770 ax Number: (312) 214-7775 mail Address: weimers@ryndaksuri.com Signature: Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Jame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address: Internal Address: Suite 2100 ity: Chicago rate: Illinois Zip:60606 hone Number: (312) 214-7770 ax Number: (312) 214-7715 mail Address: weimers@ryndaksuri.com Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card - Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 10/4/05 Date		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Jame: Eric H. Weimers Internal Address: Internal Address: Suite 2100 ity: Chicago rate: Illinois Zip:60606 hone Number: (312) 214-7770 ax Number: (312) 214-7715 mail Address: weimers@ryndaksuri.com Signature: Signature: Signature Eric H. Weimers Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover s)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		

) . .

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 25570-48728

Application	No.	
Filed:		

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to McDonald's Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at McDonald's Plaza, Oak Brook, Illinois 60521, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COOKING FOOD ON A GRILL, executed by the undersigned on the ______day of ______, 20____, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and application number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

7/6/2005	•	Mabrach	
(Date)	Manuel Ca	afzadja (
7/6/2005	Ta	J. Quint,	
(Date)	Sir Paul	mmons	
7/11/2005	h	Al	
(Date)	Jerry Sus		
	/		5
STATE OF I IIINO'S)	OFFICIAL SEAL	2
) ss	TAMMY PETROVICH	ξ
COUNTY OF Case)	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	5
			3
Before me, a Notary F	Public in and for the C	ounty and State atoresaid, appeared Manuel Cal	ada to me
personally known to be the sig	gner, or signers, of the	e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execut	tion of said
instrument as a free and volur	ntary act for the uses	and purposes therein expressed.	
	· \	\sim	
	J	amentetrai	
	No	otary Public	
		· ()	

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalie Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

PATENT REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0534

STATE OF THINS)) SS		OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY PETROVICH OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/10/06
COUNTY OF COOL	ý		
me personally known to be the	he signer, or si	igners, of the foregoing instrume for the uses and purposes there	aid, appeared <u>Paul G. Simmons</u> to ent, and acknowledged execution of ein expressed.
		Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF Ilinois)		TAMMY PETROVICH
COUNTY OF COOK) ss)		NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/10/08

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Jerry Sus</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Atic بر \sim \sim Notary Public (

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

. •

PATENT REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0535